

## **Information Governance Department**

Suite 9
Buckingham Row
Brick Kiln Lane
Wigan
WN1 1XX

Email: foi@wwl.nhs.uk Web: www.wwl.nhs.uk

Ref: FOI/2023/9249

Date Received: 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023

Response Due: 20th October 2023

Date: 20th October 2023

Dear Sir/Madam

## You asked:

## 1. What is the revenue generated by your Private Patient Unit (PPU)? (up to the latest year available)

	Financial Year Runs 1st April to 31st March								
Speciality	18/19	19/20	20/21	21/22	22/23	23/24 (Up to Aug-23)			
Assisted Conception	-310661	-677968	-436601	-692829	-553596	-335392			
Audiology	-49724	-82419	-51328	-63109	-36059	-10565			
Cardiology	-24533	-57452	-39825	-46264	-154023	-38491			
ENT	-9222	-8266	-1142	-3931	-6387	-4211			
General Medicine	-15813	-3239	-1086	-3925	-4937	-1070			
General Surgery	-23418	-14258	0	-2000	-5128	-4230			
Gynaecology	-10746	-6853	-11167	-12904	-19754	-5681			
Obstetrics	-1385	-1343	0	0	0	0			
Ophthalmology	-17568	-22183	-2495	-6247	-17850	-7518			
Pathology	-391	0	-390	0	-324	0			
Phlebotomy	-35092	-68625	-31620	-51570	-45366	-11917			

MSK	_	-	_	-	-	-2249356
	258295	282363	176119	355350	426002	
	3	1	2	4	4	
Private Patients -	-4068	-2720	-1967	0	0	0
Radiology						
Therapies	-35157	-28919	-10044	-21972	-12505	-8546
Urology	-1765	-1852	-642	-2088	-1429	-32300
	_	_	_	_	_	
Total	312249	379972	234949	446034	511738	-2709277
	6	9	8	2	2	

2. Does the main Trust have an Electronic Patient Record (EPR) in place? If yes, which vendor provides this?

The Trust has Sunrise Clinical Manager for its EPR provided by Altera Digital Health

3. Does the Private Patient Unit have an EPR in place? If yes, who provides this?

Altera Digital Health

4. Does the Private Patient Unit have a Patient Administration System (PAS) in place? If yes, who provides this?

Yes.

Clinicon.

- 5. Does the Private Patient Unit have a finance and billing system in place? If yes, who provides this?
- **6.** Compucare by Streets Heaver

If you are not entirely satisfied with this response, please do not hesitate to contact the Information Governance Department via the email address provided. If we do not hear from you within 40 days, we will assume that we have been able to accommodate your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Yours sincerely,

Tabitha Gardner Chief Finance Officer

T.e.

PLEASE NOTE:

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to: Information Governance Department, Wrightington, Wigan and Leigh NHS Foundation Trust, Suite 9, Buckingham Row, Brick Kiln Lane, Wigan, WN1 1XX.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision at:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire, SK9 5AF

Helpline number: 0303 123 111